Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Byrne Elementary School Annex

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $ 132,335.66

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/26/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ByrneAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/6/2018

PROJECT: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Seven (7)

For the Period: 1/1/2018 to 1/31/2018

Contract No.: C1576

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 132,335.66

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,611,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2,576,713.13
TOTAL RETENTION $257,671.31

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $257,671.31

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ E

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $2,319,041.82
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $2,186,706.16
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $132,335.66

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA FHP PAOO7 20180206 02 07 13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )
Project Hama  Byrne Elementary Behool Annex Contractor: F.H, Paschen, S.N. Nlelsen & Associates LLC Period Ta: 113172018
PBC Project #: C1576

Job Location: 5320 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 80638

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago | APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # _ Seven (7) I

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says Lhat he/she is Matt Moss, of E.H._Paschen, S8 Niglygn & Associatos LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporalion,
and individually; Ihat he/she is well acquainted wilh the facts herein sel forih and (hat said corporalion is the Contractor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Qwner, under Gantract Mo, 1570 daled the 13th
day of July, 2016, for lhe following project:

Byrne Elementary School Annex PEC Contract No #G1378 FH Paschen Job #2103

5320 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 60838

that the following stalements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 3 13233566 under Lhe (crms of said Contracl;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, fiee and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenaes of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with lhe conlract documents and the requirements
of gaid Owner under them That for the purposes of said conlract, the following persons have been conlracled with, and have furnished or prepared malerialg, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said
improvement That ihe reapective amaunts set forih opposile their names is the full amount of money due and o become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and af
the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of lhem for such labor, materials, aquipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said work, as stated:

——-Work Complnfed-——
;;:":: °';: Sl' Original contract |  PBC Change GCChange | Adjusted Contract | % . " ""'.fi.’.if,“’“s :
s%oc s to | Subcontractor Name|  Type of Wark i P Ordiors e Completa|  Previous Curent Total (o date Ratairage Net amount due |  Aemaining tz b4
General Conditions
18462 |FHPISNN OHe&P $  1352679001% 32600 | § [15&400;1 $§ 131757100 20% |§ 23523244 |§ 217088218 25694106 1% 9044511 |§ 147173101§ 1932275|% 115107508 |
23 FHPISNN Bond / Ineurance s 180,93800 | 5 s H 18083800 | 100% |4 18093800 | % $ 18093800 |% 1800380 |5 16284420 )% - 1% 18,093 80
4 FHPISNN s 7000000 | § - 13 - Is 7000000 | 100% |3 7000000 )% $ 7000000 |$ 700000 |§ 6300000 | § 4 7,000 00
WMidweat Fence
5 Corporation $ 4502000 | 8 - |s - s 4502000 | 58% |% 2602557 |§ - 13 2602557 | § 760260 2342301 | § 0003 21.59A.89
[ FHPISNN $ 8300000 | § - |3 - |s 6300000 | 100% |$ 6300000 % - s 6300000 1§ 83000005 5670000 1% - 13 £,300.00
7 Homer Tres Serivce | Tres Removal s 11,00000 | § - s - 13 1100000 65% |5 935000 | § - 13 935000 | § 93500|$ 841500 % $ 2585 00
8 ] 7000000 | 5 - s P 7000000 ou | - |s - |s - |5 - s s - s 70.000 00
) 5000000 | § - |3 $ 5000000 | 0% | - 15 - |8 - |3 i ] 1 s 50000 00
10 Araiza Carporation B31,30000 | & - 1% ] 89120000 | 56% |$ 4096000015 430000 | § 50200000 | $ 514600 |% 4736700013 408500085 413,545 00
Wm_ S
tnc. 77300000 | $ . 18 - 13 77300000 | 0% |% 3 - |3 s H 3 E 773,000 00
43700 | 3 « |5 556300 | § BG100000 | @2% |$ 79212000 % § 79212000 |35 3960600 |% 7525140013 3 108.486 00
20000000 | & - Is 1000000}s 21000000 ! 0% |% - 13 5 5 5 $ E 210,000 00
5000000 | § - _|s (6000000} § DIV | S 3 - 18 - 13 H] Ca ¥ £ -
3050000 | 3 - |s (0500008 HDIVID! | § - 1s - 15 E 3 $ 3 -
32500000 | 4 = |3 S 32500000 | 0% |$ - s o & 3 3 3 3 3 32500000
870000 | $ - 15 190mo0|s 2770000} 309% |s 1078000 )% i K 1078000 |S 107800 |$ 970200 | § $ 17.998 00
250000 | ¢ i {250000)| § - | o |8 - 1s - 18 - 13 3 3 $
4500000 |'$ - |5 - s 4500000 | 0% |$ - s 3 s 3 1 - 18 4500000
37500000 | § S 450000 | § 37950000 | 0% |§ - |5 1156000008  11580000|% 11,56000 | % - |$ 10404000|§ 27548000
5000000 | § - |8 705000003 12050000 | 0% |4 - 1s $ - s - 18 H - 1S 120,500 00
1520000 | § - Is (15200008 oo |3 - 13 - 13 5 3 3 s
18517500 | § $  1577200|s 17095000 | 0% |% 3 s - 15 $ 1 - 1S 170,950 00 |
s 4500000 | § - 15 (ss00000) S - | #owvior | s 3 P F - 18 3 ] - 15 -
s 150000 | 8 - 18 (1.500001| & - e |s $ s 3 s s s
] 407.00000 | 3 3 - s 40700000 ) 1% |3 375000 | § s 375000 | § 37500 |5 337500 % - |5 403,625 00
Automatie Door
27 Unlet Dparators H 1003000 | § $ 3 109%000] 0% |3 - 18 - |3 - 1% 3 s ] 10,930 00
28 Unlat Phestar s 988500 | 4 $ $ 988500 0% |% - 13 - 1% s 3 - 15 s 9,865 00 |
20 Unlet Tia H 9541600 | § s $ 9541600 | o% |3 - s = s 3 $ s - |8 9541800
0 Veenatw Constructon | Drywalt Assemblies | § 961.20000 | $ $ 13880000 (S 110000000 | 0% | - 13 3 3 $ - |s - |5 410000000
»n {uedat |Acoustical Cellings | $ 13060900 | § - |3 - is 0% [% - 18 - 1% 5 $ 5 5 130509 DO
Resillent Fioonng
32 Untet Base ] 19400000 | § - s - |s 19400000 | 0% |3% - |s - s 3 - 13 - 1s - 13 184,000 00 |
k<] Linkat Paintig s 131.50000 | § - |s - 1s 13150000 | 0% |% - 13 3 H 3 - 1s 3 131.500.00
3 Uniet Flope Conting | $ 2500000 | § P 3 - 13 2500000| o% |$ - |s - s - |s 3 3 H 25.000 00
35 Urdat Wood Lab Conawork | § 17.79200 | % - 13 - s 17es00] 0% s - s - s o 1 $ - is - s 17,7200
Maisture Vapor
38 |Uniat Emmission Control | § 150,00000 | § - |3 - s 15000000 | 0% | % - 1s - 13 - |5 £ s $ 150,000 00
a7 |5ee Vemats Visual Display Unit_| § 2430500 | % < |5 (24395001 % oo | 8 - 1s [ -1 3 S 3
38 Unlet s 5 1200000 | § - 13 - |8 1200000 0% |% $ £l - | 3 - 18 3 12.00000
» See Vernale ;:I::!EIAmsmries $ 2507600} 8 - 18 (25078 oo;l 3 oo | % $ H - 15 o i - 13 5
40 Unigt Fire Extinguishera | § 220000 | § - 18 3 220000 0% |% $ s PR | s - 18 s 220000 |
41 Uniet Lockers s 7300000 | $ - |3 - 1s 7300000 | 0% |$ - |5 1 - s ] - |3 - |3 72.00000
42 TriMark Marlinn | Food Service Equip | § 16738800 | $ $ 610800 | § 15349400} o% | $ s - 15 : - 15 3 193,494 00
43 Ses Varnate Project Screwns s 467100 (% $  (agTi00)f S WDV | 5 - |3 M 3 s - | - 13 -
24 Uirdet Window Treatments | § 17.00000 | § 3 92"‘ s 1700000 o [$ - 1s - 13 - ] $ 17.000 00
a5 Sea Vernate |Fnov Grilles $ 124200 |8 $ (1242200 § - | eDo | S s $ $ $
48 Schindler Elpvator _|Elevator S 11500000 | 4 (900000)| S 10800000 ¢ 0% |§ - 1s o & ] - s - 1S 106,000 00
47 | Sprinkls i Fire i 5 9500000 | § $ 23.00000 | § 118,000 00 0% (% - 5 - 1§ = £ - |3 118,000.00 |
BUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 83788140008 32000 [ $ 2644800 |$ 840028500 | 24% |$ 1.880700.01 |$ 14160862 |$ 203140483 3 127447.78 | §  6.677.020.83



—Wors Compiaied-——
LA Original contract PBC Change GC Ch: Adjusted Contract | % WARTRAD
nal angs jjusted Gonra biled
conespenda o | Subcariractor Nama|  Typo of Work e i = P Completn|  Previoue Current Total to date fstainage Het amiount dus | Flemsalning ta b
Garces Contractors,
48 LLC |rurrisng H 52500000 | % - s s sespooool o | s s - s - s 5 $ 52500000
Blackhawk HVAG,
4 ]lm HVAC $ 1240000008 - 13 - |s 12900m00] 0% |s - s 3 - s s s 5 124000000
50 et $  130000000|5  543100% . |s 1aosas1o0| 2% |s 15000008 542100 |8 043100|8 20431008  1350000|s  48s7o0 s 128704310
Earthwork /
[Excavation s  esopama|s - |s (es000000) 8 v | 8 H 5 5 i - s $ =
Asghatt [ 2600000 | 8 = s s 3s00000] o% |3 s - s H - s - s H 3800000
53 Uniat Omamental Fanca | § 7229300 | 5 § s 7223300 o% |3 s 5 - s - 13 s s 7223300
54 Unlst Landscaning 3 14167600 | § 3 $  memon] o% |s - s s s 3 - s 3 14167600
55 Unist Turt Fiald s 11487400 |3 s s 1asracol ox |s - 1s = 13 - s ] - 13 - |5 114s7400
Sito Utiites &
58 E nritrwarkiE §  3sews0o |3 5 6255500 |8  9A000000| sew s saprrso|s $  sode77s0|s  spamr7s|s 47238075 |8 - |s  sozs102s
Bite Furnishings | § 3245800 | 3 5 - s 2245800 | 0% |§ s 3 $ $ - s s 3245800
58 Lintet [Final Clean s 1400000 | 8 s P Y 1do0000 | o |3 - s s - s s 5 [ 14,000 00
Commissior's
59 BC |contingency Fund |8 4s0oc0o0|s  s7s7om|s - |8  aasza300] o% |3 s s A - s - s s 4424300
60 pBC Silewnrk Alowance |3 20000000 | § ] s 20000000 0% |% - s s - s 3 s 5 20000000
61 PBC Camera Allowance | § 10000000 | 5 - 1 s 10000000 o% |3 - 1s $ $ - |s . i3 $ _ 100.00000
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 523248800 [ (2600)| 8 (20445.00)( s 820871600 | 10% [s sseerrso s 643100 |$ 54530850 |s 8453085 (9 4nsmmnvs|s 4807008 471493735
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE s 837051400 | 2600 | s 20,445.00 ls  saos 20500 | 24% |$ 1.889.700.01 [$  141.608.82 |$ 203140463 | % 20314048 | § 1.700.810.41 |5 127447.76 | §  6.677.020.83
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 523248000 | § 10% |8 sansrzso s 543100 |8 4530850 |$ 5483088 |5 48semars |5 agere0 |s 471493735
TOTAL s 1381100000 | § 1361100000 | 3% |$ 2420673818 147006z |5 257871343 |8 2577031 |8 298670810 |5 13233608 {8 1120198818



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $13,611,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,576,713.13

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $257,671.31
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,611,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,319,041.82

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,186,706.16

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $132,335.66
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $11,291,958.18

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Wl b Wepr——

Matt Moss
Agent

Subscribed and swom to beforeme this (ﬂ day of C@\Of e St IRPTITY

Notary Public (4

E . T T P NN PPV LY
My Commission expires: v

P OFFICIAL SEAL
B 1D KRISTINA L ERDMANN
' NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
? MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

‘:-\r*\."‘.’\f\,i'\“- AP




	Byrne #7
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication007_20180206



